

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-5-2017

State v. Dougherty Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43583

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Dougherty Appellant's Brief Dckt. 43583" (2017). *Not Reported*. 4174.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4174

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	13
ARGUMENT	14
The District Court Violated Mr. Dougherty’s Sixth Amendment Right To Counsel When It Allowed His Counsel To Withdraw, Leaving Mr. Dougherty Unrepresented For Trial And Sentencing, Without First Administering A <i>Faretta</i> Warning Or Otherwise Ensuring That Mr. Dougherty Was Knowingly, Intelligently, And Voluntarily Waiving His Right To Counsel And Choosing To Represent Himself	14
A. The District Court Erred In Failing To Give Mr. Dougherty A <i>Faretta</i> Warning Or Otherwise Ensuring That He Was Knowingly, Intelligently, And Voluntarily Waiving His Right To Counsel And Choosing To Represent Himself	15
B. The District Court Erred In Denying Mr. Dougherty’s Motion For A New Trial	20
CONCLUSION	21
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ada County Highway District v. Brooke View, Inc., 162 Idaho 138 (2017) 19

Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann, 317 U.S. 269 (1942)..... 1, 14

Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806 (1975)..... 1, 14

In re Williamson v. City of McCall, 135 Idaho 452 (2001)..... 16

McCray v. Rosenkrance, 135 Idaho 509 (2001)..... 16

State v. Dalrymple, 144 Idaho 628 (2007) 14

State v. Farfan-Galvan, 161 Idaho 610 (2016)..... 16

State v. Jackson, 140 Idaho 636 (Ct. App. 2004) 14, 19

State v. Perry, 150 Idaho 209 (2010) 19

United States v. Mohawk, 20 F.3d 1480 (9th Cir. 1994)..... 14, 19

Weaver v. Massachusetts, ___ U.S. ___, 137 S. Ct. 1899 (2017) 19

Statutes

Idaho Code section 19-2406(5)..... 20

Rules

Idaho Criminal Rule 34 20

Additional Authorities

Colquitt, Joseph, *Hybrid Representation: Standing the Two-Sided Coin on its Edge*, 38 WAKE
FOREST L. REV. 55 (2003) 2, 18
